t v t v

With the help of these equations the optimal solution of t1, v and T.A.C. can be obtained and below

International Journal on Recent and Innovation Trends in Computing and Communication   ISSN: 2321-8169

Volume: 5 Issue: 6   1150 – 1153

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

1172
IJRITCC | June 2017, Available @ http://www.ijritcc.org
_______________________________________________________________________________________

mentioned figure (2) shows that the model is convex.

Numerical Example:

Here a numerical example is given to illustrate the model.

1 2 3100 , 0.02, 0.5, 5000 , 15 / , 3 / , 5 /units W unit c rs unit c rs unit c rs unit

1 20.6 / , 0.4 / , 0.001, 16 / , 90h rs unit h rs unit K d rs unit T days

corresponding to these the optimal value come out to be as follow:

164.6375 , 53.1499 , . . . 6148.86v days t days T AC rs

Fig 2: Convexivity of the T.A.C. function

Sensitivity Analysis:

Table 1: Variation in T.A.C. with the variation in α:

% variation in α α t1 v T.A.C.

-20% 80 53.1499 64.6375 5499.75

-15% 85 53.1499 64.6375 5662.03

-10% 90 53.1499 64.6375 5824.31

-5% 95 53.1499 64.6375 5986.58

0% 100 53.1499 64.6375 6148.86

5% 105 53.1499 64.6375 6311.14

10% 110 53.1499 64.6375 6473.41

15% 115 53.1499 64.6375 6635.69

20% 120 53.1499 64.6375 6797.96

0

20

40

60

80

100

100

200

300

0

10000

20000

30000

0

20

40

60

80

100

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115 120

T.A.C.

α

International Journal on Recent and Innovation Trends in Computing and Communication   ISSN: 2321-8169

Volume: 5 Issue: 6   1150 – 1153

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

1173
IJRITCC | June 2017, Available @ http://www.ijritcc.org
_______________________________________________________________________________________

Table 2: Variation in T.A.C. with the variation in β:

% variation in β β t1 v T.A.C.

-20% 0.016 53.7627 65.397 6206.75

-15% 0.017 53.5825 65.1736 6189.68

-10% 0.018 53.4223 64.975 6174.53

-5% 0.019 53.2789 64.7974 6161

0% 0.02 53.1499 64.6375 6148.86

5% 0.021 53.0332 64.4928 6137.89

10% 0.022 52.9271 64.3613 6127.93

15% 0.023 52.8302 64.2412 6118.85